PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan Carlson	11/16/2011
Dennis Duke	11/16/2011
Marc Eric Zaiser	11/16/2011
James William Miller	11/16/2011
Michael Norton Bredar	11/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ebidletting.com
Street Address:	329 North Roosevelt Box 150
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13302661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)314-1307 Phone: 505-314-1310

Email: docketing@olpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ORTIZ & LOPEZ, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4484

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87196-4484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luis Ortiz

PATENT REEL: 027270 FRAME: 0655

501732938

Total Attachments: 5

source=1000-2872_Assignment#page1.tif

source=1000-2872_Assignment#page2.tif

source=1000-2872_Assignment#page3.tif

source=1000-2872_Assignment#page4.tif

source=1000-2872_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027270 FRAME: 0656

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	1	
Whereas, I/We, ALAN CARLSON of Travis		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements		
Administrating and managing a cons	truction project	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, ebiclethy, com of County	TowA here referred	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is	js	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We k Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be	
at annual meeting	44717	
	A Exp Inventor Signature	
State of	140.939	
SS: Printed Name/R	egistration No., if applicable	
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _		
day of, 20		
-		
Seal		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation more than one signature is required, See below*.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Total of

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (38-83)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We, DENNIS DUBE of DES MIN	A
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in ARRANJEMENT
For Administrating and Managing	A Consteal
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	* ' *
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	and and
Whereas, LDOLLEHING, COM of	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 329 V. Poxvell Bux	150 BURLINGLINS FORM SZGOJ
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	Jul 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	(s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. If the confice to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been
State of Jan Pennis 2	Polytical Polyti
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	10 +7
day of MUV 20 11	
Seal KAREN WILSON Commission Number 156121 My Commission Explies Significant Access	_m.wison
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representa more than one signature is required, See below*.	x

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

_forms are submitted.

Total of

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Whereas, I/We, referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number___ | XII for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Thes Money Co. FA- here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>pvk</u> dollars (\$ <u>/ vo</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. IWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to Issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of Eric Zaiser Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Nov. KAREN WILSON Commission Number 156121 Seal My Commission Expires

see at second of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

This form offers a sample or suggested formal for an assignment document. This sample form is not an DMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Note: Signatur

Total of

more than one signature is required. See below".

REEL: 027270 FRAME: 0659

Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, INE, James William #1 /1ep of Bes A	1 oines County, For hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in <u>Arrangements</u>
For administrating and managing a con	struction project
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, E-Bidletling, com of Des Moines Count	<u>y ∓owα</u> here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 329 N. Reasevelt, Bax /	50 Burlington, Isous is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	, , ,
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We < Office to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be
Executed this /676 day of November	
or Burlington, Iowa Annual me.	eting
Jue C)	illian hill
	Wan willer
SS: Printed Name/Ri	egistration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said <u>James Coilliam</u>	priller
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
day of November, 20 /(M. Wilson
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representations than one signature is required, See below.	dive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
Total of forms are submitted	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an Citati officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SR/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	NOIT	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I'We, Michael Norton Br	edac or Des Mois	nes County, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new		
For administrating and m	ranafinh a Con	esterction Project
for which an application for a United States Pa	₹.	
Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Pa	tent was executed on	, and
Whereas, Ebidletting. com or Des	moines County,	Jour here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 329 A	mulium tour and a	Box 150is 5240(
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of acknowledge, and other good and valuable consider and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patent hereby authorize and request the Director of the U. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha made. Executed this // de day of A	ration, I/We, the applicant(e right to the said invention is which may be granted to S. Patent and Trademark interest in and to the sand s, to the full end of the to live been held by me had	s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We Office to issue said United States ie, for his sole use and behoof; and erm for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been
st ranjaat rriveeniva		
~~~	Mustal (	Buller gnature Breduc
State of Java SS:	// <i>Ji/\Ara\f\ \A</i> Printed Name/Re	<u>Preduc</u> gistration No., if applicable
County of 1525 (Morres)	_	
Before me personally appeared said Michael	Nortan Gre	dec
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	free act and deed this	1/eta
Seal Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the emore than one signature is required. See below.		v.M. W.J.J.J. ive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
Total of forms are submitted		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.